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Ms Lyn Beverley

Secretary

Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
The Senate

Parliament House

CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear Ms Beverley

Budget Estimates Hearing - 22 May 2017
Answers to Questions on Notice

At the hearing on Monday, 22 May 2017, the Department of the Senate took questions on notice from Senator Kitching. The answers to these questions are attached. The answer to questions on notice from Senator Smith in relation to video conferencing will be provided shortly.

In relation to evidence about the debt to the Commonwealth of former senators Day and Culleton, the Senate department is responsible for pursuing the debt in relation to salary and electorate allowance paid. The amounts identified as recoverable were set out in letters to each former senator. During the hearing Senator Wong said “I assume it is the net figure.” to which I replied “That is right.” [Proof transcript, p.15] My response was incorrect.
The figure identified is the pre-tax figure. I am advised that the amount recoverable is the total amount paid out, including tax.

Yours sincerely

(Richard Pye)
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Department of the Senate Budget Estimates 2017
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Question: 1

Topic: Paper procurement

Asked: 22 May 2017

(a) Senator KITCHING: ...Are they weighted? Do you weight different criteria—some things

(b)

()

(d)

as more important than others?

Ms Callinan: That is not quite the level of detail I am familiar with, and so I am happy to take that on notice. I do not think we do weighting, but I will take it on notice.

Senator KITCHING: That would be good.

Senator KITCHING: ...Going back to the tables that I have, QON 11 was relevant to the October 2016 assessment, but the answer to QON 5 clearly refers to the March 2017 assessment as having been completed. Was there a reason the March table was not provided, and can it be provided?

Ms Callinan: It certainly can be provided. The reason for it not being provided was that the request for the criteria and the results just attached to that October-November assessment and that information was not specifically asked for in relation to the most recent one. But I am happy to provide it.

Senator KITCHING: Okay. When did you provide the answer to question 11?

Ms Callinan: It should say at the top of the question—no, it does not. I would have to check the detail as to when we submitted that one.

Senator KITCHING: Thank you...

Senator KITCHING: ...Is the testing undertaken solely by departmental officers or are senators' officers involved? Is there a feedback mechanism?

Ms Callinan: The testing itself is undertaken by our departmental officers. I believe that we may have or do run them through the printers that are used by senators. I would have to check that detail.

Senator KITCHING: If you could.
Ms Callinan: To my knowledge, we have not received feedback about the quality of paper.
I can check that as well

Answer:

(a) No weighting is applied to the criteria.

(b) The assessment table for the March 2017 assessment is attached. Some minor adjustments have been made to the March 2017 assessment table to improve clarity, however, the criteria used in the assessment were the same as the October/November 2016 assessment. The amended Commonwealth Procurement Rules, which came into effect on 1 March 2017, were also taken into account.
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(¢) The answer to QON 11 from Additional Estimates was submitted on 12 / 4/ 17.

(d) Paper testing is undertaken by departmental officers on the production copiers and a desktop printer in the print room, as well on a standard medium sized colour multi-function device. While senators' officers are not involved in the testing, the printers that are used in the testing are similar to those in senators' suites. Feedback from senators and their staff is always welcome and is recorded. We are not aware of any feedback in relation to the performance of the current paper used.
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